DEPARTMENT FOR INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORT FEE SCHEDULE from 1 July 2024 for

REGISTRATION FEE, LIFETIME SUPPORT LEVY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES LEVY

(DOES NOT INCLUDE COMPULSORY THIRD PARTY INSURANCE AND CTP SCHEME SERVICES FEES)

NOTE: THE FEES SHOWN BELOW DO NOT INCLUDE THE \$10.00 or \$31.00 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE or NUMBER PLATE FEE

NON COMMERCIAL VEHICLES												
		Standa	rd Fee		Pensioner (50%)							
	Insurance Rat	ing District 1	Insurance Ra	ting District 2	Insurance Ra	ting District 1	Insurance Rating District 2					
DESCRIPTION	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months				
4 Cylinders or less	386.39	99.60	356.84	92.21	250.39	64.60	220.84	57.21				
5 or 6 Cylinders	544.39	140.60	514.84	133.21	329.39	84.60	299.84	77.21				
7 or more Cylinders	682.39	177.60	652.84	170.21	398.39	103.60	368.84	96.21				

COMMERCIAL VEHICI	_ES													
	Standard Fee							Pensioner (50%)						
	Insu	ance Rat	ting Distr	ict 1	Insurance Rating District 2				Insurance Rating District 1				Insurance Rating District 2	
DESCRIPTION	12 m	onths	3 mc	onths	12 m	onths	3 months		12 mon	ths	3 months		12 months	3 months
< 1000kgs (4 Cyls)	411	.92	105.98		344	.75	89.19		275.9	2	70.98		208.75	54.19
< 1000kgs (6 Cyls)	569	.92	146.98		502.75		130	.19	354.9	2	90.98		287.75	74.19
1001 to 1500 kgs	593	3.92	153.98		526.75		137	'.19	366.9	2	94.98		299.75	78.19
Over 1500 kgs	828	3.92	215.98		761.75		199.19		484.9	2	125.98		417.75	109.19
								Primary Producer (50%)						
1001 to 1500 kgs									339.7	'5	88.19		312.88	81.47
Over 1500 kgs									457.7	'5	119.19		430.88	112.47

TRAILERS												
		Standa	rd Fee		50% Rebate							
	Insurance Rat	ting District 1	Insurance Ra	ting District 2	Insurance Rating District 1		Insurance Rating District 2					
DESCRIPTION	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months				
Trailers & Caravans	92.00	25.00	92.00	25.00	46.00	13.00	46.00	13.00				
Boat Trailers	92.00	25.00	92.00	25.00	46.00	13.00	46.00	13.00				

MOTOR CYCLES												
		Standa	rd Fee		Pensioner (50%)							
	Insurance Rat	ing District 1	Insurance Ra	ting District 2	Insurance Ra	ting District 1	Insurance Rating District 2					
DESCRIPTION	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months	12 months	3 months				
Up to 50cc	155.58	40.40	155.58	40.40	70.58	18.40	70.58	18.40				
From 51cc to 250cc	175.58	45.40	155.58	40.40	90.58	23.40	70.58	18.40				
From 251 to 660cc	229.32	58.83	229.32	58.83	144.32	36.83	144.32	36.83				
Over 660c	229.32	58.83	229.32	58.83	144.32	36.83	144.32	36.83				

NOTE: THE ADMINISTRATIVE FEE OF \$10.00 or \$31.00 MUST BE ADDED TO THE ABOVE FEES